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What’s in the box

Solar panel with cable

Short wall mount Mounting screws

USB-C adapter cable Micro USB adapter 
cable

Magnetic adapter 
cable

C a m e ra  c h a r g i n g  p o r t s

Get to know your Arlo adapters

A d a p t e r  c a b l e s

+ + +

USB-C charging port Magnetic charging portMicro USB charging port

USB-C adapter cable Micro USB adapter cable Magnetic adapter cable
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Installation steps
1 Select your Adapter

• Determine the style of charging port 
specific to your device: USB-C, micro 
USB or magnetic.

• Of the three adapters, choose the one 
that corresponds with your device’s 
charging port.

• Set this adapter aside for later use.

2 Install Mount
• Install the short wall mount near your 

camera.

• Place your mount in a location with 
guaranteed sunlight exposure to 
maximise the functionality of your solar 
panel’s charging capabilities.

• Ensure that there are no objects or 
structures that will obstruct sunlight 
from reaching the solar panel.

• Use the provided mounting screws to 
secure the wall mount in place.

4 Attach Adapter to Solar Panel
• Plug the barrel connector of the 

charging adapter you selected in step 
one to the solar panel power cable.

5 Connect Charger
• Connect the other end of the adapter to 

your camera’s charging port.
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Mount Solar Panel
• Attach the solar panel to the short wall 

mount by connecting the insertion 
point on the back of the solar panel 
with the head of the mount.

• Turn the knob at the head of the short 
wall mount to lock in the solar panel.

• Adjust the solar panel to achieve your 
desired angle.
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We are here for you.

Visit arlo.com/support for:

• Quick answers

• How-to videos

• Troubleshooting tips

• Additional support resources

Need help? Solcelleoplader
Startvejledning

Dansk

6 7

6 Device Charging
• Open the Arlo Secure App and navigate 

to your camera’s live view. Look for the 
solar charging battery icon to confirm 
your device is charging.

• Weather conditions may limit direct 
sunlight access to your device. Take 
such factors into consideration when 
checking the device charging status, as 
the charging icon may not immediately 
appear in the Arlo Secure App.

http://www.arlo.com/support
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Hvad er der i kassen?

Solcellepanel med kabel

Kort vægbeslag Monteringsskruer

USB-C-adapterkabel Micro USB-
adapterkabel

Magnetisk 
adapterkabel

K a m e ra o p l a d n i n g s p o r t e

Lær dine Arlo-adaptere at kende

A d a p t e r k a b l e r

+ + +

USB-C-opladningsport Magnetisk opladningsportMicro-USB-opladningsport

USB-C-adapterkabel Micro USB-adapterkabel Magnetisk  
adapterkabel
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Installationstrin
1 Vælg din adapter

• Bestem stilen for opladningsporten, der 
er specifik for din enhed: USB-C, micro-
USB eller magnetisk.

• Af de tre adaptere skal du vælge den, 
der passer til enhedens opladningsport.

• Sæt adapteren til side til senere brug.

2 Monter beslaget
• Monter det korte vægbeslag i nærheden 

af dit kamera.

• Placer dit beslag et sted med garanteret 
eksponering for sollys for at maksimere 
funktionaliteten af dit solcellepanels 
opladningsegenskaber.

• Sørg for, at der ikke er nogen genstande 
eller strukturer, der forhindrer sollys i at 
nå solcellepanelet.

• Brug de medfølgende monteringsskruer 
til at fastgøre vægbeslaget.

4 Fastgør adapteren til 
solcellepanelet
• Sæt tøndestikket på den 

opladningsadapter, du valgte i trin 1, i 
solcellepanelets strømkabel.

5 Tilslut opladeren
• Tilslut den anden ende af adapteren til 

dit kameras opladningsport.
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Monter solcellepanel
• Fastgør solcellepanelet til det 

korte vægbeslag ved at forbinde 
indsætningspunktet bag på 
solcellepanelet med hovedet på 
beslaget.

• Drej knappen på hovedet af det korte 
vægbeslag for at låse solcellepanelet 
fast.

• Juster solcellepanelet for at opnå den 
ønskede vinkel.
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Vi er her for dig.

Besøg arlo.com/support for:

• Hurtige svar

• Instruktionsvideoer

• Tips til fejlfinding

• Yderlige supportmuligheder

Har du brug for hjælp?

6 Opladning af enhed
• Åbn Arlo Secure-appen, og naviger 

til kameraets live-visning. Se efter 
ikonet for solopladningsbatteriet for at 
bekræfte, at enheden oplades.

• Vejrforhold kan begrænse direkte 
adgang til sollys til din enhed. Tag 
sådanne faktorer i betragtning, 
når du kontrollerer enhedens 
opladningsstatus, da opladningsikonet 
muligvis ikke vises med det samme i 
Arlo Secure-appen.

Zonnepaneellader
Beknopte handleiding

Nederlands
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http://www.arlo.com/support


O p l a a d p o o r t e n  v o o r  c a m e ra

Leer je Arlo-adapters kennen

A d a p t e r k a b e l s

+ + +

USB-C-oplaadpoort Magnetische oplaadpoortMicro-USB-oplaadpoort

USB-C-adapterkabel Micro-USB-adapterkabel Magnetische  
adapterkabel
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Wat zit er in de doos?

Zonnepaneel met kabel

Korte wandbevestiging Bevestigingsschroeven

USB-C-adapterkabel Micro-USB-
adapterkabel

Magnetische 
adapterkabel



4 Bevestig de adapter aan het 
zonnepaneel
• Sluit de busconnector van de 

oplaadadapter die je in stap één hebt 
geselecteerd aan op de voedingskabel 
van het zonnepaneel.

5 Sluit de oplader aan
• Sluit het andere uiteinde van de 

adapter aan op de oplaadpoort van de 
camera.
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Monteer het zonnepaneel
• Monteer het zonnepaneel aan de korte 

wandbevestiging door het insteekpunt 
aan de achterzijde van het zonnepaneel 
aan te sluiten op de kop van de steun.

• Draai de knop aan de kop van de korte 
wandbevestiging om het zonnepaneel te 
vergrendelen.

• Richt het zonnepaneel om de gewenste 
hoek te bereiken.

3

Installatiestappen

Selecteer je adapter
• Bepaal de stijl van de oplaadpoort die 

specifiek is voor je apparaat: USB-C, 
micro-USB of magnetisch.

• Kies uit de drie adapters de adapter die 
overeenkomt met de oplaadpoort van je 
apparaat.

• Leg deze adapter apart voor later gebruik.

2 Installeer de bevestiging
• Installeer de korte wandbevestiging in de 

buurt van de camera.
• Plaats de bevestiging op een plek met 

gegarandeerd direct zonlicht om de 
oplaadmogelijkheden van je zonnepaneel 
te maximaliseren.

• Zorg ervoor dat er geen voorwerpen 
of structuren zijn die verhinderen dat 
zonlicht het zonnepaneel kan bereiken.

• Gebruik de meegeleverde 
montageschroeven om de 
wandbevestiging op zijn plaats te 
bevestigen.

16
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Wij zijn er voor jou.

Ga naar arlo.com/support voor:

• Snelle antwoorden

• Instructievideo’s

• Tips voor het oplossen van problemen

• Aanvullende ondersteuningsbronnen

Hulp nodig?

6 Opladen van het apparaat
• Open de Arlo Secure-app en navigeer 

naar de live-weergave van je camera. 
Zoek het pictogram voor het opladen 
van de batterij op zonne-energie om 
te bevestigen dat je apparaat wordt 
opgeladen.

• De weersomstandigheden kunnen 
ervoor zorgen dat direct zonlicht 
je apparaat niet voldoende kan 
bereiken. Houd rekening met dergelijke 
factoren bij het controleren van de 
oplaadstatus van het apparaat, omdat 
het oplaadpictogram mogelijk niet 
onmiddellijk wordt weergegeven in de 
Arlo Secure-app. Aurinkopaneelilaturi

Pikaopas

Suomi
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K a m e ra n  l a t a u s l i i t ä n n ä t

Tutustu Arlo-sovittimiin

S o v i t i n k a a p e l i t

+ + +

USB-C-latausliitäntä Magneettinen latausliitäntäMicro USB -latausliitäntä

USB-C-sovittimen  
kaapeli

Micro USB -sovittimen 
kaapeli

Magneettisen sovittimen 
kaapeli

2120

Pakkauksen sisältö

Aurinkopaneeli ja kaapeli

Lyhyt seinäteline Kiinnitysruuvit

USB-C-sovittimen 
kaapeli

Micro USB -sovittimen 
kaapeli

Magneettisen 
sovittimen kaapeli



4 Liitä sovitin aurinkopaneeliin
• Liitä ensimmäisessä vaiheessa 

valitsemasi sovittimen liitin 
aurinkopaneelin virtakaapeliin.

5 Liitä laturi
• Liitä sovitin kameran latausliitäntään.

23

Kiinnitä aurinkopaneeli
• Kiinnitä aurinkopaneeli lyhyeen 

seinätelineeseen liittämällä 
aurinkopaneelin taustapuolen 
kiinnityskohta telineen päähän.

• Lukitse aurinkopaneeli paikalleen 
kääntämällä lyhyen seinätelineen 
nuppia.

• Säädä aurinkopaneeli haluamaasi 
kulmaan.

3

Asennusvaiheet

Valitse sovitin
• Selvitä laitteesi latausliitäntä: USB-C, 

micro USB vai magneettinen.

• Valitse kolmesta sovittimesta laitteesi 
latausporttiin sopiva.

• Siirrä sovitin sivuun myöhempää 
käyttöä varten.

2 Asenna teline
• Asenna lyhyt seinäteline lähelle 

kameraa.

• Aseta teline paikkaan, johon aurinko 
varmasti paistaa, jotta aurinkopaneelin 
latausominaisuudet pääsevät 
oikeuksiinsa.

• Varmista, ettei mikään estä aurinkoa 
paistamasta aurinkopaneeliin.

• Kiinnitä seinäteline paikalleen mukana 
toimitetuilla ruuveilla.

22
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Olemme apunasi.

Osoitteessa arlo.com/support on:

• Vastauksia

• Ohjevideoita

• Vinkkejä vianetsintään

• Lisätukiresurssit

Tarvitsetko ohjeita?

6 Laite latautuu
• Avaa Arlo Secure -sovellus ja sitten 

kameran reaaliaikainen kuva. Tarkista 
akun latauskuvakkeesta, että laite 
latautuu.

• Sääolosuhteet voivat rajoittaa auringon 
paistamista laitteeseen. Huomioi 
tällaiset asiat tarkistaessasi laitteen 
latauksen tilaa, koska on mahdollista, 
että latauskuvake ei näy heti Arlo 
Secure -sovelluksessa.

Solcellepanellader
Hurtigstartveiledning

Norsk
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L a d e p o r t e r  f o r  k a m e ra

Bli kjent med Arlo-adapterne

A d a p t e r k a b l e r

+ + +

USB-C-ladeport Magnetisk ladeportMikro-USB-ladeport

USB-C-adapterkabel Mikro-USB-adapterkabel Magnetisk adapterkabel
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Innholdet i esken

Solcellepanel med ledning

Kort 
veggmonteringsenhet

Monteringsskruer

USB-C-adapterkabel Mikro-USB-
adapterkabel

Magnetisk 
adapterkabel



4 Fest adapteren til 
solcellepanelet
• Koble tønnekontakten på ladedapteren 

du valgte i trinn én, til strømkabelen til 
solcellepanelet.

5 Koble til laderen
• Koble den andre enden av adapteren til 

kameraets ladeport.
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Monter solcellepanelet
• Fest solcellepanelet til den korte 

veggmonteringsenheten ved å koble 
innsettingspunktet på baksiden 
av solcellepanelet til toppen av 
monteringsenheten.

• Vri knotten på toppen av den korte 
veggmonteringsenheten for å låse 
solcellepanelet.

• Juster solcellepanelet for å oppnå 
ønsket vinkel.

3

Installasjonstrinn

Velg adapter
• Finn ut hvilken type ladeport som 

gjelder for enheten din: USB-C, mikro-
USB eller magnetisk.

• Av de tre adapterne velger du den som 
samsvarer med enhetens ladeport.

• Legg denne adapteren til side for 
senere bruk.

2 Installer monteringsenheten
• Installer den korte 

veggmonteringsenheten nær kameraet.

• Plasser monteringsenheten på et 
sted med garantert sollyseksponering 
for å maksimere funksjonaliteten til 
solcellepanelets lademuligheter.

• Kontroller at det ikke er objekter eller 
strukturer som hindrer sollys i å nå 
solcellepanelet.

• Bruk de medfølgende 
monteringsskruene til å feste 
veggmonteringsenheten.

28
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Vi er her for deg.

Gå til arlo.com/support for følgende:

• Raske svar

• Instruksjonsvideoer

• Feilsøkingstips

• Flere støtteressurser

Trenger du hjelp?

6 Lading av enheten
• Åpne Arlo Secure-appen og naviger 

til kameraets direktevisning. Se etter 
batteriikonet for solcellelading for å 
bekrefte at enheten lades.

• Værforhold kan begrense tilgangen til 
direkte sollys til enheten. Ta hensyn 
til slike faktorer når du kontrollerer 
ladestatusen til enheten, ettersom 
ladeikonet kanskje ikke vises 
umiddelbart i Arlo Secure-appen.

Ładowarka z panelami słonecznymi
Skrócona instrukcja obsługi

Polski

31
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Po r t y  ł a d o w a n i a  k a m e r y

Poznaj adaptery Arlo

K a b l e  a d a p t e ra

+ + +

Porty ładowania USB-C Magnetyczny port ładowaniaPort ładowania Micro USB

Kabel adaptera  
USB-C

Kabel adaptera  
Micro USB

Kabel adaptera  
magnetycznego
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Zawartość pudełka

Panel słoneczny i przewód

Krótki uchwyt ścienny Śruby montażowe

Kabel adaptera  
USB-C

Kabel adaptera  
Micro USB

Kabel adaptera 
magnetycznego



4 Podłączanie adaptera do panelu 
słonecznego
• Podłącz złącze baryłkowe adaptera 

ładowania wybranego w kroku 
pierwszym do przewodu zasilania 
panelu słonecznego.

5 Podłączanie ładowarki
• Podłącz drugi koniec adaptera do portu 

ładowania kamery.
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Montaż panelu słonecznego
• Zamocuj panel słoneczny na 

krótkim uchwycie ściennym, 
dopasowując głowicę uchwytu do 
otworu montażowego z tyłu panelu 
słonecznego.

• Obróć pokrętło na głowicy krótkiego 
uchwytu ściennego, aby zablokować 
panel słoneczny.

• Ustaw panel słoneczny pod 
odpowiednim kątem.

3

Kroki instalacji

Wybór adaptera
• Ustal rodzaj portu ładowania dla 

danego urządzenia: USB-C, micro USB 
lub magnetyczny.

• Spośród trzech adapterów wybierz ten, 
który odpowiada portowi ładowania 
urządzenia.

• Odłóż adapter na bok do późniejszego 
użycia.

2 Montaż uchwytu
• Zamontuj krótki uchwyt ścienny w 

pobliżu kamery.

• Umieść uchwyt w miejscu o 
gwarantowanym nasłonecznieniu, 
aby zmaksymalizować funkcjonalność 
właściwości ładowania panelu 
słonecznego.

• Zadbaj o to, aby żadne przedmioty ani 
konstrukcje nie blokowały dostępu 
światła słonecznego do panelu.

• Za pomocą dostarczonych śrub 
montażowych zamocuj uchwyt ścienny.

34
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Jesteśmy do dyspozycji.

Wejdź na stronę arlo.com/support, uzyskasz:

• szybkie odpowiedzi,

• filmy instruktażowe,

• porady dotyczące rozwiązywania problemów,

• dodatkowe źródła wsparcia.

Potrzebujesz pomocy?

6 Ładowanie urządzenia
• Otwórz aplikację Arlo Secure i przejdź 

do widoku na żywo z kamery. Poszukaj 
ikony ładowania baterii słonecznej, 
aby sprawdzić, czy urządzenie jest 
ładowane.

• Warunki pogodowe mogą ograniczać 
bezpośredni dostęp światła 
słonecznego do urządzenia. Należy 
wziąć pod uwagę te czynniki podczas 
sprawdzania stanu ładowania 
urządzenia, ponieważ ikona ładowania 
może nie pojawić się natychmiast w 
aplikacji Arlo Secure.

Cargador con panel solar
Guía de inicio rápido

Español
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P u e r t o s  d e  c a r ga  d e  l a  c á m a ra

Descubra sus adaptadores de Arlo

C a b l e s  a d a p t a d o r e s

+ + +

Puerto de carga USB-C Puerto de carga magnéticaPuerto de carga micro-USB

Cable adaptador USB-C Cable adaptador micro-USB Cable adaptador magnético
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Contenido de la caja

Panel solar con cable

Soporte de pared corto Tornillos del soporte

Cable adaptador 
USB-C

Cable adaptador 
micro-USB

Cable adaptador 
magnético



4 Conecte el adaptador al panel 
solar
• Enchufe el conector cilíndrico del 

adaptador de carga que seleccionó en 
el primer paso al cable de alimentación 
del panel solar.

5 Conecte el cargador
• Conecte el otro extremo del adaptador 

al puerto de carga de la cámara.
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Monte el panel solar
• Fije el panel solar al soporte de pared 

corto conectando el punto de inserción 
de la parte posterior del panel solar con 
el cabezal del soporte.

• Gire el botón situado en el cabezal del 
soporte de pared corto para bloquear el 
panel solar.

• Ajuste el panel solar para conseguir el 
ángulo deseado.

3

Pasos de la instalación

Seleccione su adaptador
• Identifique el tipo de puerto de carga 

específico para su dispositivo: USB-C, 
micro-USB o magnético.

• De los tres adaptadores, elija el que 
corresponda al puerto de carga del 
dispositivo.

• Reserve este adaptador para su 
posterior uso.

2 Instale el soporte
• Instale el soporte de pared corto cerca 

de la cámara.

• Coloque el soporte en un lugar en 
el que la exposición a la luz solar 
esté garantizada para maximizar la 
funcionalidad de las capacidades de 
carga del panel solar.

• Asegúrese de que no haya objetos ni 
estructuras que impidan que la luz 
solar llegue al panel solar.

• Utilice los tornillos de montaje 
suministrados para fijar el soporte de 
pared en su sitio.
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Estamos aquí para ayudarle.

Visite arlo.com/support para acceder a:

• Respuestas rápidas

• Vídeos de ayuda

• Sugerencias de resolución de problemas

• Recursos de soporte adicionales

¿Necesita ayuda?

6 Carga del dispositivo
• Abra la aplicación Arlo Secure y 

navegue hasta la visualización en 
directo de la cámara. Busque el icono 
de la batería de carga solar para 
confirmar que el dispositivo se está 
cargando.

• Las condiciones meteorológicas 
pueden limitar el acceso directo a 
la luz solar del dispositivo. Tenga en 
cuenta estos factores al comprobar 
el estado de carga del dispositivo, ya 
que es posible que el icono de carga 
no aparezca inmediatamente en la 
aplicación Arlo Secure.

http://www.arlo.com/about/regulatory/
http://www.arlo.com/support

